

## KNITTED WILD ANIMAL FRIENDS ERRATA

Page no.	Errata
26	For Rhinoceros's outfit Yarn B should read: <b>Yarn B Pale Blue (Baby Blue 509)</b>
36	After row 41, it should read: <b>Continue in Yarn C only</b>
36	In earlier editions, row 25 is mistakenly written as 'row 23' and row 32 mistakenly written as 'row 22'
48	Rnd 43 should read: <b>K1, m1l, K19, P2, K28, P2, K19, m1r, K1.</b>
55	T-shirt, row 20 should read: <b>Row 20: *Knit to marker, K1, m1a (right back), without working them place next 19 sts onto waste yarn (sleeve), m1a; rpt from *, once more (front and second sleeve), knit to end (right back). (61 sts)</b>
58	You Will Need list for Yarn A should read: <b>Yarn A Pale Pink (Powder Pink 238), 1 x 50g ball and 1 x 25g ball</b>
104	Rows 1,3,5 & 7 should say Purl (not Knit).